4-06-05	01:28PM FROM-N	MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	206-342-6201	T-763 P.004/005 F-980
ORM PTO-159	5		ON FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
kev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-( I&G- 50037.32)	0011 (exp. 4/94) 5USQ1	РА	TENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
	ioner of Patents and Trader f conveying party(i	narks: Please record the attached original d es):	locuments or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
2. Chib 3. Prad	: Michael Kirstein 1-Jen Huang leep GanapathyRaj ту Claypool		Microsoft Corporatio One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 9805	
Nature o 🛛 🛛 Nature o	of conveyance: signment surity Agreement	anached? _ Yes 🛛 No Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
		4: 3/24/05; No. 3: 3/22/05		
	•	atent number(s): 11/026,501		
		led together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the app	plication is:
A. Patent A	pplication No.(\$)		B. Patent No.(s)	
ocument sh Jame: Address:	nould be mailed: Mark R. Henning Merchant & Gou P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN	ld P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized 8. Please charge any ad	lications and patents involved: 1 41): \$40.00 to be charged to deposit account Iditional fees or credit any Deposit account number: 13-2725
		DON	OT USE THIS SPACE	
To the be	nt and signature: est of my knowledg document.	sc and belief, the foregoing in:	formation is true and correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy of the
lark R. Her	mings		Add bar P	April 6, 2005
ame of Per	son Signing		Signature Tomouther of par	Date ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
Public burd document a Patent and	lên reporting for this sa nd gathering the data n Trademark Office, Offi	th required cover sheet information to Mail Stop Assi Director - U.S. Alexar mple cover sheet is estimated to avera coded, and completing and reviewing	gnment Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 ndria, VA 22313-1450 (ge about 30 minutes per document to be re- the controls pour cleart. Sond commune of	corded, including time for reviewing the garding this burden estimate to the U.S. ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork
274	88			

700168405

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

## PATENT REEL: 016021 FRAME: 0617

MS Docker No. 310072.1 OC Docket No. 50037.325US01

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE Jack Michael Kirstein, Chih-Jen Huang, Pradeep GanapathyRaj and Sharry Claypool ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SERVER QUEUING SYSTEM AND METHOD" ("APPLICATION"), which:

> will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Merchant & Gould P.C., 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4700, Seattle, Washington, 98104, who are associated with customer number 27488, to insert here in parenthesis this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known (U.S. Serial No. \_ filed );

🔯 was filed on December 30, 2004 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/026,501;

is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES),

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE **RECORDED: 04/06/2005** 

lack Michael Kirstein

Chih-Jen Huang

Pradeep GanapathyRaj

PATENT

Sharry Cláypool

REEL: 016021 FRAME: 0618